

MISC DJ 212/2025
Anjali Jain v. The State of GNCT of Delhi & Ors

Fresh application received. It be checked and registered.

18.12.2025.

Present: Mr. Surendra Lalriya, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Put up on **12.01.2026.**

Main case file GP 12/23 also be put up on date fixed.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.12.2025