

**Misc DJ No. 1212/25**  
**Mrs Anjali Jain v. The State Of GncT Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013409-2025**

**12.01.2026**

Present: Mr. Surender Lalriya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant  
through VC.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant, put up for  
consideration on **13.01.2026** at **02.00 PM**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/12.01.2026**