

Misc DJ 1212/2015
Mrs. Anjali Jain Vs. The State of GNCT of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-000850-2025

13.01.2026

Present: Sh.R. K. Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
petitioner.

Heard.

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents on
filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic
modes, returnable for **21.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.01.2026