

Misc DJ No. 1212/25
Mrs Anjali Jain v. The State Of GNCT Of Delhi & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01013409-2025

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Surendra Lalriya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
petitioner.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant no. 1 /
State through VC.
None for the non-applicant nos. 2 and 3.

The Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner seeks time to
file the amended memo of parties.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **11.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.03.2026