

**Misc. DJ No. 1212/25**  
**Mrs. Anjali Jain v. The State of NCT of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013409-2025**

**24.03.2026**

Present: Sh. R. K. Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /  
petitioner through VC.  
None for the respondents.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for clarifications on **04.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/24.03.2026**