

Misc DJ No. 1212/2025
Mrs. Anjali Jain v. The State of GNCT of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-000850-2025

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. RK Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner through VC.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the non applicant No. 1 / respondent No. 1 through VC.
None for non applicant Nos. 2 and 3 / respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Put up for orders at 04.00 p.m.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2026

At 04.00 p.m.

Present: Sh. RK Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner through VC.

Vide separate order of even date, announced in the open Court, the application under Section 151 CPC read with Section 152 CPC filed on behalf of applicant / petitioner is **allowed**.

The said order shall be read as the part and parcel of the judgment dated 05.08.2024 in GP No. 12/2023.

This misc. application file be tagged with the main file of GP No. 12/2023 and be consigned to the record room.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2026